

State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0795/1 RNK:cjs:pg

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 303

August 4, 2003 – Offered by Representative Albers.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 4, line 6: delete lines 6 to 17 and substitute:
3	"SECTION 3g. 23.0917 (5m) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
4	23.0917 (5m) (a) Beginning in fiscal year 1999–2000, the department, subject
5	to the approval of the governor and the joint committee on finance under sub. (6)
6	(6m), may obligate under the subprogram for land acquisition any amount not in
7	excess of the total bonding authority for that subprogram for the acquisition of land.
8	SECTION 3r. 23.0917 (6m) (title), (a), (b) and (c) of the statutes are created to
9	read:
10	23.0917 (6m) (title) REVIEW BY JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.
11	(a) 1. The department may not obligate from the appropriation under s. 20.866
12	(2) (ta) for a given project or activity any moneys unless it first notifies the joint
13	committee on finance in writing of the proposal.

2003 – 2004 Legislature

1	2. If the cochairpersons of the committee do not notify the department within
2	14 working days after the date of the department's notification under subd. 1. that
3	the committee has scheduled a meeting to review the proposal, the department may
4	obligate the moneys, unless par. (f) applies.
5	3. If, within 14 working days after the date of the notification by the department
6	under subd. 1., the cochairpersons of the committee notify the department that the
7	committee has scheduled a meeting to review the proposal, the department may
8	obligate the moneys only upon approval of the committee.
9	(b) Paragraph (a) applies only to an amount for a project or activity that exceeds
10	\$250,000, except as provided in par. (c).
11	(c) Paragraph (a) applies to any land acquisition under sub. (5m).".
12	2. Page 4, line 18: delete "(6)" and substitute "(6m)".
13	3. Page 4, line 19: delete "(6)" and substitute "(6m)".
14	4. Page 5, line 5: delete "(6)" and substitute "(6m)".
15	5. Page 5, line 6: delete "(6)" and substitute "(6m)".
16	6. Page 5, line 21: delete "(6)" and substitute "(6m)".
17	7. Page 5, line 22: delete "(6)" and substitute "(6m)".
18	(END)

- 2 -